1210 Series Heavy Duty AC Surge Protective Device
Features
n	 100 kA max. discharge current rating
n	 Multi-pole uni-block design
n	 DIN Rail mountable
n	 UL 60691 compliant integrated thermal
disconnect
n	 Visual fault indicator

RoHS...................................................RoHS Directive 2015/863,
March 31, 2015, and Annex
How To Order
1210  -  x  S  -  xxx
Series
Configuration
	 1 = One Protected Pole
	 2 = Two Protected Poles
	 3 = Three Protected Poles
	 4 = Four Protected Poles
Remote Signalling Code
	 S = Remote Signalling
Operating Voltage
	 120 = 120/240 V, 120/208 V
	 230 = 220/380 V, 240/415 V
	 400 = 220/380 V, 277/480 V, 347/600 V
   *600 = 480 V, 600 V
*�Refer to the mechanical differences shown above when ordering
Models 1210-1S-600 and 1210-3S-600.
Electrical Diagram
Ft Ft
V V
L/N
C
1.
1
1.
2
1.
4
Mi V :   High energy varistor
Ft :  Thermal fuse
C :   Remote signaling contact
Mi : Disconnection indicator
t° :  Thermal disconnection system
Agency Recognition
Agency Category Agency File No.
UL1449 - 5th Ed. E313168
REV. 06/25
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Americas: Tel: +1 951-781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52-614-478-0400 • Email: mexicus@bourns.com
Asia: Tel: +886-2-2562-4117 • Email:  asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com